FINAL MOWBRAY CONFECTIONERY MID-LANCS CROSS COUNTRY LEAGUE AT BARROW 18.2.95.
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Ul3 GIRLS
TDICKINSO
dTerYry
. Thomas
.Rutland
.Rusius
.Livesey
.Bradford
.Guy
.Clarke
.Hesketh
RBarcock
.Mercer
.Almond
.McGregor
.Dawson
.Butler
.Goodwin
.Rankin
. Edwards
.Moore
.Linaker
.Rawlings
J.Kelly
S.McMenemy
TEAMS

1 SOUTHPORT

2 PRESTON TIARRIERDS

SWx 7.12
SW % 28
8w ¥ 31
BF 44
P 51
PH 52
LM 54
PH 56
CN 58
PH 8.00
Ney n7
SW x 08
SW % 10
LM 17
K 32
CN 44
PH 47
PH 57
LM 9.10
SwW X 16
Bly 25
Der 35
Bar 56
Bar 59

18

47

U 15 GIRLS

1 M.Burke SW x 7.19
2 R.Wells BF 29
3 N . Taylor SW 35
4 C.Whelan SwW ¥ 42
5 K.Edwards SW ¢ 50
6 N.Harrison Bar 55
7 A.Flynn CN 56
8 B.Lepp SW \ 57
9 J.Palmer PH 8.06
10 E.Babcock Der 36
11 J.Perry . LM 44
12 L.Gardner LM 53
13 R.Armiger Bor 54
14 L.Robinson Bar 56
15 E.Singleton K 57
16 G.McCourt SW ¢ 9.05
17 N.Armstrong K 9.06
18 E.Clark BF 13
TEAMS
1 SOUTHPORT 13
UNDER 20 LADIES
1 S.Corlett Der 11.44
2 A.Forshaw PH 52
3 A.Woodcock Der 12.16
4 K.Blair Bor 37
5 J.Irwin Lm 42
6 J.King Der 58
7 E.Priaestlay K 13.07

8 K.Moore SWX 13.09
9 K.Lennen CN 17
10 K.Sweetman SWX 29
11 K.Turkentine SWx 40
12 L.Parry K 42
TEAMS
1 DERWENT AC 10
2 SQUTHPORT WATERLOO 29
LADIES

L L.Quigley RR. 18 .21
2 H.Pattinson PH i
3 P.Walsh PH 19.02
4 K.Musson V Bor 12
5 H.Whitehead K 18
6 J.Rawlinson V Cl1 28
7 M.McKenzie V Bor 35
8 P.Powell Bn .45
9 E.Robinson V Bor 51
10 C.Oxer NF 57
11 D.Priestley V K 20.01
12 T.Lewils Cl 24
13 A.Williams Bar 38
14 C.0'Connor V NF 39
15 C.Scholes CAC 42
16 E.Wright Amb 21.02
17 L.Gollings 'Res 3T
18 G.Brierley V Cl 40
19 D.Bailey V K 22.01
20 C.Dewhurst Cl 12
J.Derbyshire Guest 24

21 M.Smith V K 40
22 J.Gouldthorpe V RR 52
23 M.Ashton V Cl1 54
24 J.Copeiand V Wes 55
25 J.0rritt V RR 23.33
26 G.McGarry HH 55
27 V.Morris LM 24.00
28 J.Clempson NF 28
29 J.McGinn V NF 38
30 M.Platt V CAC 50
31 F.Smith HH 54
32 T.Higginson PH 25.04
33 R.Allen PH 20
34 E.Peat V BRR 28
35 P.Swarbrick V Wes 37
36 S.Urmston Cl 26.15
37 B.Greenhalgh V DD 26
38 J.Holding V DD 39
39 M.Wyld V We=27.03
40 E.James NF g8
41 L.Booth -~V RR 50
42 TI.Unsworth V Wes28.46
43 K.Webster NF 29.12
44 L.Chapman V RR 31.13

TEAMS

1 BORDER 20
2 35

KENDAL g
e

I
7y
i)

3 CLAYTON 36
4 PRESTON HARRIERS 38
5 RED ROSE 50
6 NORTH FYLDE 53
7 WESHAM 78
LADIES VET TEAMS
1 BORDER 8
2 CLAYTON 20
3 KENDAL 22
4 RED RASE 44
5 WESHAM 49
U 13 BOYS
1 J.Heath LM 10.57
2 S Gallagher LM 11.06
3 N.Coulthard Bar 08
4 D.Hayes BF 11
5 M Weyer PH 23
6 R Parrington LM 26
7 M Hammer Hyn 33
8 L, Collins SW x 35
9uJ Tartt Swx 37
10 A Ford BF 41
11 ABootle PH 46
12 K Ford BF 49
13§ Lynch R ¥ 54
14 C Pittaras SW¥, 59
15 P Donaldson CN 12.02
16 C Wright PH 03
17 C Bailey Bly 04
18 G Heywood PH 06
19 M Hogan CAC 08
20 C Swire CL 08
2! D Bailey Bly 09
22 M Walsh SW x 09
23 M Butler CN 19
24 D Southworth CAC 23
25 A Sweet BF 25
26 I Gittens PH 33
27 D McGinty SW? 37
28 M McCarthy SW¥ 42
2% P Bond BF 49
30 S Blackburn CAC 55
31 D Phillips LM 56
32 R Christie CN 59
33 R Porter DER 13.05
34 D Gill SW x 10
35 J Walsh e Gy
36 J Barry CAC 28
37 8 Clarke Bar 50
38 J Callaghan SWY¥ 52
39 R M¢Ging SWX¥ 14.03
40 5 Salisbury Bar 15.08
TEAMS
1 Lancaster 40
2 Southport 44
3 Freston Harriers 50



Sheet < final Meeting

Ul3 BOYS TEAMS

4 BLACKPOOL 51
5 CHORLEY AC 109
U 15 BOYS
1 K.Grant P 9.45
2 G.Melvin Bor 54
3 K.Steele Bar 10.04
4 C.Livesey PH 12
5 W.Barry CAC 18
6 M.McElhone P 19
7 A.Singleton LM 40
8 L.Parrington LM 44
9 A.Sutton PH 49
10 T.Donnelly PH 52
11 G.Hulme LM 56
12 J.Bain CAC 56
13 S.Reid K 11.03
14 R.McShane BF 08
15 A.McMenemy Bar 10
16 K.Hodkinson Bly 11
17 D.Thomas Bly 13
18 G.Topping PH 20
19 S5.Hegginbottom Bar 22
20 E.Owen SwW X 26
21 D.Owen SwW: %32
22 J.Patterson SW ¥ 42
23 A.Moir CAC 47
24 N.Samuels Bly 51
TEAMS
1 Preston Harriers 41
UNDER 17 MEN
1 L.Shearer W 16.05
2 N.Tattersall Hyn 14
3 S.Bailey w 53
4 A.Clare LM 59
5 C.Steele Bar 17.17
6 A.Holme LM 33
7 T.Bursley Der 18.01
8 M.Stubbs Bor 04
9 J.Kennedy W 19.29
10 J.Fairclough W 20.34
TEAMS
Wigan 13
SENIQOR MEN
1 P.Taylor Bor 33.30
2 C.Roberts K 34.17
3 M.Amor Bor 35.03
4 A.Bowness CN 16
5 P.Miller Bar 22
6 B.Thompson Bor 28
7 S.Gildert PH 29
8 M.Aspinall CL 48
9 G.Huddleston CL 54
10 G.Wilkinson CL 36.22
11 A.Kellett PH 24
12 R.Atkinson Bar 28
13 P.West w 30
14 I.Atkinson PH 32
15 R.Jones Bar 40

16
17
18

19

20

21

22

23
24

25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67
68

69
70
71

Senior Men Contd

J
S
A
D
D
N
P
A
J
D
S
R
P
J
C
M
D
C
D
G
B
K
Y
S
A
B
I
D

A
J
G
w
S
I
R
J
J
P
M
P
N
F
A
G
J
G
A
G
D
p
D
I
I
K
J

K
I

Chadwick HH
Clayton W
Ward W
Charnley HH
Houlsworth K
Hume NF
Willacy Bar
Rowe Wes
Roche CL
Morris CN
Smith PH
Kenny PH
Hall CL
Lawton NF
King NF
Walsh \Y K
Rollins Bar
Winward J Bar
Clark w
Mason Bar
Mitchell V CL
Hesketh V PH
Sadler BF
Parker Bar
McKee CN
Addison K
Fisher V K
Reader BF
Sawyer CN
Greenwood CL
Regan Bar
Gardner LM
Varney V K
Swallow X
Doyle Bar
Buswell K
Mann J LM
Butterworth V CL
O'Connor CL
McBrackney HH
Parker V PH
Brannon CL
Nixon PH
Byers CN
Rutter CL
Cunliffe CL
Morris LM
Woolnough V K
Scott Va0 CL
Longster HH
Walker V NF
Block Guest
Blackaby V K
Dacre V K
Armstrong V LM
Bartley CN
MCDougall CN

36.42
48
51
56
57
58
59

37.00
08
10
14
16
32
42
43
44
48

38.01
22
24
24
25
30
34
36
38
39
48
48
49
49
55
56
59

39.05
08
22
35
39
49

40.06
08
14
15
18
18
22
24
25
26
27
30
39
40
47
50
52

72 A Dobson CL 40.53
73 P Acland K o3
74 MB Mapp V PH 59
75 C Urmston CL 41.34
76 L Stephenson V K 37
77 L Addison Spr 42
78 N Robinson Kes 47
79 N Hanibarry K 51
80 P McDonald V LM 52
81 S Luff PH 53
82 G Johnson NF 55
83 B Russell V CL 56
84 A Clough RR 42.00
85 T Croft V NF 01
86 A Leck J M 04
87 S Perry M 12
88 G Denver CAC 31
89 R Curwen V PH 46
90 M Leck V LM 55
91 D Farrington SW ¥ 56
92 A Life CL 43.16
93 S Wilson CN 18
94 C Chippendale LM 20
95 T Orrell V50 CAC 28
96 D Royle BF 40
97 M Wrigley V50 CL 46
98 A Webster NF 48
99 A Lawrenson PAC 95
100 W Rawling Der 56
101 P Leaver V Wes44.02
102 P Aldersley V Wes 10
103 I James NF 15
104 M McGeown CAC 25
105 D McKenna V RR 30
106 R Wilson Bar 35
107 P Ion V50 K 37
108 A Sweetman V50 Hor41l
109 P MclIver HH 42

A Cubin Guest 44
110 A Holme V LM 47
111 G Mitchell DD 45.01
112 G James V50 BF 04
113 D Walsh SW X 06
114 A Walmsley BN 27
115 J Swift V50 CAC 37
116 N Holding DD 29
117 G Pilling W 56
118 R Ferguson CN 46.04
119 E Collins V DD 22
120 G Balkeman PAC 595
121 R Lawson V50 CL47.07
122 P Ingleby V LM 19
123 P Wyld V Wes 30
124 P Owen SWIREY
125 L Roberts V RR 85
126 R Leeland RR 48.02
127 D Owen SW YW 05
128 T Rayner Wes 13
129 T Unsworth V50 Wes43
130 J Edwards V Bly 46
131 § Coey RR 51
132 R Hardacre V NF 52



Sheet 3 Final meeting
Senior Men continued
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P Harrison PAC 49
P Gibson V RR
A Adams DD
S Preistley V K
D Young V Wes
P Earnshaw V50 Wes50.
K Gresty V50 Wes
J Blacko CL
B Higginson V PH
J Rain V50 CAC
N Hakeman V50 Dal 51
I Rawcliffe Wes
K Heywood V50 K
T Sawford V50 LM
DuGdill 5w
CL 52
J Spence RR
D Terry Sw 58.
K Chapman V RR 60.
D Whittle V50 LM 64
B Yarwood V50 Wes 65
TEAMS
Clayton
Barrow
Preston Harriers
Kendal
Copeland Netherhall
North Fylde
Lancaster
Wesham
Red Rose
Southport

.14
17
32
37
50
17
19
30
55
58
.10

25

43

59X
28
46
22%
20
.15
.12

115
119
122
184
242 *
313
396
606
705
754

AW

ONODd N

B TEAMS
Clayton
Kendal
Preston Harriers
Lancaster

VET TEAMS
Kendal

Clayton
Preston Harriers
Lancaster
North Fylde
Weshain
Chorley AC
Red Rose

VET 50 TEAMS
Clayton
Chorley AC
Wesham

330
371
500
641

10
17
24
49

81
95
S8

11
19
27




FINAL LEAGUE POSITIONS FOR 1994-95

UNDER 13 GIRLS

1= E Rutland BF 8 1 J Heath_ LM 4
2 S Williams W 10 2= D Schofield PH 10
12 C.DILKL 4 §6 ot B g 2=TSAggllagher LM 10
TEAMS 1 Preston Harriers S
1 Southport 4 ¥ 2 Lancaster 6
2 Wigan 7 3 Blackpool 11;
3 Preston Harriers 11 4 Southport (215)13x
5 Hyndburn (249) 13
UNDER 15 GIRLS 6 Chorley AC 21
1 E Deakin PH 5
2 J Edwards W 12 UNDER 15 BOYS
3 R Wells BF 15 4 K Grant p 4
TEAMS 2 G Melvin Bor 6
1 Wigan (15107 3 ¢ Livesey PH 15
3 Southport L9 Chorley Harriers 4
4 Lancaster 1452 Lancaster 8
© 3 Preston Harriers 9
UNDER 20 LADIES :
2 L Powell BN 9.1 g Hargreaves P 4
3= E Calvert Bor 11: 5 L Shearer W 10
3= S Corlett Der 11 3= 5 Bailey w11
TEAMS = N Tattersall Hynll
1 Lancaster 6 TEAMS
2 Derwent 8 4 Wigan - 5
COUTHPRCRT UATER Loa 10 x
SENIOR LADIES JUNIOR MEN
1 L Quigley RR S 1 ¢ Winward Bar 5
2 P Walsh PH 12 2 J Mann LM 14
3 K Musson Bor 17 3 G Ridings cL 15
TEAMS
1 Kendal 7
2 Clayton 8
-3 Preston Harriers 13
4 Red Rose 19
S North Fylde 20
6 Wigan 23
7 Chorley AC 3z
8 Wesham 36
9 Darwen Dashers 47
VET LADIES
1 K Musson Bor 6
2 D Preistley K 10
3 C O'Connor NF 11
TEAMS
1 Kendal 5
2 Clayton 6
3 Red Rose i1l
4 North Fylde 14
S Wesham 20
6 Darwen Dashers 23

UNDER 13 BOYS

LCONOU D WN -

SENIOR MEN
1 S Lydka K 7
2 K Moss CAC 15
3 P West W 28
A TEAMS
1 Clayton 5
2 Preston Harriers 7
3 Kendal 10
4 Southport 14
S North Fylde 19
Barrow 20
7 Lancaster 23
8 Wigan 26
9 Chorley AC (2015) 39
10 Horwich (2126) 39
11 Wesham 42
12 Hoad Hill Glaxo 45
13 Newburgh Nomads 49
14 Red Rose 51
B TEAMS
Clayton <
Kendal (1650) 8
Preston H (1715) 8
Southport 16
North Fylde 17
Lancaster 18
Chorley AC 23
Wesham 32
Red Rose %
VET 40 MEN
1 S Lydka K 4
2 K Moss CAC 8 .
3 K Hesketh SPR/PH 19
TEAMS
1 Kendal 4
2 Clayton 6
3 Lancaster 12
4 Preston Harriers 14
S North Fylde 17
6 Chorley AC 22
7 Wesham 25
8 Newburgh Nomads 28
9 Red Rose 35
10 Horwich 40
11 Southport 46
VET 50 MEN
1 D Scott CL 4
2 T Orrell CAC 11
3 M Wrigley CL 15
TEAMS
1 Clayton 4
2 Chorley AC 8
3 Wesham 12
4 Red Rose 16




